
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Illinois 299  301       600  +24 

T2  2   Kansas 303  298       601  +25 
T2  3   GRU Augusta 303  300       603  +27 
6  4   Ohio State 305  301       606  +30 

T4  5   Wisconsin 304  305       609  +33 
8  6   Campbell  311  303       614  +38 

T4  7   Iowa 304  312       616  +40 
9  8   Middle Tennessee 313  307       620  +44 
7  9   Kansas State 310  311       621  +45 

11  10   Chattanooga 320  307       627  +51 
10  11   South Florida 319  316       635  +59 
12  12   Michigan 322  318       640  +64 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T6 1   Stephanie Miller  Illinois  74  70       144  E   
T16 T2   Jessica Haigwood  GRU Augusta  76  71       147  +3   
T3 T2   Josefine Nyqvist  GRU Augusta  73  74       147  +3   
T9 T4   Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State  75  73       148  +4   
T28 T4   Yupaporn Kawinpakorn  Kansas  78  70       148  +4   
T1 T6   Thanruttra Boonraksasat  Kansas  72  78       150  +6   
T3 T6   Gianna Misenhelter  Kansas State  73  77       150  +6   
T16 T8   Kaylin Yost  Campbell  76  75       151  +7   
T9 T8   Kris Yoo  Wisconsin  75  76       151  +7   
T6 T8   Casey Kennedy  GRU Augusta  74  77       151  +7   
T3 T8   Samantha Postillion  Illinois  73  78       151  +7   
T36 T12   Emily Miller  Middle Tennessee  79  73       152  +8   
T9 T12   Jan Chanpalangsri  Ohio State  75  77       152  +8   
T1 T12   Ember Schuldt  Illinois  72  80       152  +8   
T21 T12   Katja Pogacar  Ohio State  77  75       152  +8   
T28 T12   Briana Midkiff  Iowa  78  74       152  +8   
T28 T12   Scotland Preston  Kansas State  78  74       152  +8   
T16 T12   Minami Levonowich  Kansas  76  76       152  +8   
T44 T19   Emily Joers  Illinois  80  73       153  +9   
T21 T19   Meghan Potee  Kansas  77  76       153  +9   
T28 T19   Kimberly Dinh  Wisconsin  78  75       153  +9   
T16 T19   Lisbeth Brooks  Campbell  76  77       153  +9   
T9 T23   Shelby Phillips  Iowa  75  79       154  +10   
T9 T23   Mette Kryger *  Chattanooga  75  79       154  +10   
T9 T25   Brooke Ferrell  Wisconsin  75  80       155  +11   
T44 T25   Louise Lattore  Campbell  80  75       155  +11   
T6 T25   Jessie Sindlinger  Iowa  74  81       155  +11   
T36 T25   Samantha Gotcher  Middle Tennessee  79  76       155  +11   
T28 T25   Ileen Domela  Ohio State  78  77       155  +11   
T36 T25   Alexandra Prazak  Campbell  79  76       155  +11   
T16 T25   Alexis Nelson  Wisconsin  76  79       155  +11   
T21 T25   Jordan Britt  Chattanooga  77  78       155  +11   
T21 T33   Nicole Rae  Iowa  77  79       156  +12   
T53 T33   Aaren Ziegler  Wisconsin  81  75       156  +12   
T44 T33   Pornvipa Sakdee  Kansas  80  76       156  +12   
T9 T33   Erin Selfridge  South Florida  75  81       156  +12   
T21 T33   Erin Ahern *  Illinois  77  79       156  +12   
T28 T33   Emily Williams  Middle Tennessee  78  78       156  +12   
T21 T39   Claudia Lim *  Ohio State  77  80       157  +13   
T21 T39   Allie Knight  Middle Tennessee  77  80       157  +13   
T53 T39   Allison Harper  Ohio State  81  76       157  +13   
T66 T39   Emily McLennan  Chattanooga  84  73       157  +13   
T36 T39   Gabby DiMarco *  Kansas  79  78       157  +13   
T36 T44   Lauren English *  Iowa  79  79       158  +14   

T28 T44   Carly Ragains  Kansas State  78  80       158  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T36 T44   Brooke Bellomy *  Campbell  79  79       158  +14   
T53 T44   Agathe Sauzon  Chattanooga  81  77       158  +14   
T44 T44   Nicole Autrique  South Florida  80  78       158  +14   
T60 T49   Maddie Denton *  Middle Tennessee  82  77       159  +15   
T44 T49   Eunice Yi  GRU Augusta  80  79       159  +15   
T60 T49   Michelle Woods *  Kansas  82  77       159  +15   
T28 T49   Jacqueline Calamaro *  Illinois  78  81       159  +15   
T36 T49   Alyssa Shimel  Michigan  79  80       159  +15   
T60 T54   Christine Duschek-Hansen  GRU Augusta  82  78       160  +16   
T53 T54   Lauren Grogan  Michigan  81  79       160  +16   
T66 T54   Ashely Burke  South Florida  84  76       160  +16   
T44 T54   Avery George  Middle Tennessee  80  80       160  +16   
T44 T54   Tahnia Ravnjak  Campbell  80  80       160  +16   
T60 T54   Catherine Peters  Michigan  82  78       160  +16   
T44 T60   Grace Choi  Michigan  80  81       161  +17   
T53 T60   Karly Grouwinkel  Iowa  81  80       161  +17   
65 T62   Isabella Loza  Chattanooga  83  79       162  +18   

T53 T62   Michelle Cheung *  Wisconsin  81  81       162  +18   
T53 64   Olivia Eliasson  Kansas State  81  82       163  +19   
T69 T65   Amy Ihm *  Iowa  85  80       165  +21   
T69 T65   Katherine G. Coursol  Kansas State  85  80       165  +21   
73 T67   Alicia Weber *  Michigan  86  80       166  +22   

T69 T67   Anna Hancock  South Florida  85  81       166  +22   
T36 T67   Porsche Campbell  Chattanooga  79  87       166  +22   
T44 T67   Michelle Pilo  South Florida  80  86       166  +22   
T66 T67   Yugene Lee  Michigan  84  82       166  +22   
T60 72   Michelle Mayer  Illinois  82  88       170  +26   
T69 73   Allison Lindley *  Iowa  85  93       178  +34   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Illinois 299 301 600
1 Stephanie Miller (1) 74 70 144

T8 Samantha Postillion (4) 73 78 151

T12 Ember Schuldt (2) 72 80 152

T19 Emily Joers (3) 80 73 153

72 Michelle Mayer (5) 82 88 170

2 Kansas 303 298 601
T4 Yupaporn Kawinpakorn (2) 78 70 148

T6 Thanruttra Boonraksasat (1) 72 78 150

T12 Minami Levonowich (5) 76 76 152

T19 Meghan Potee (4) 77 76 153

T33 Pornvipa Sakdee (3) 80 76 156

3 GRU Augusta 303 300 603
T2 Jessica Haigwood (3) 76 71 147

T2 Josefine Nyqvist (4) 73 74 147

T8 Casey Kennedy (1) 74 77 151

T49 Eunice Yi (2) 80 79 159

T54 Christine Duschek-Hansen (5) 82 78 160

4 Ohio State 305 301 606
T4 Jessica Porvasnik (1) 75 73 148

T12 Katja Pogacar (2) 77 75 152

T12 Jan Chanpalangsri (3) 75 77 152

T25 Ileen Domela (4) 78 77 155

T39 Allison Harper (5) 81 76 157

5 Wisconsin 304 305 609
T8 Kris Yoo (1) 75 76 151

T19 Kimberly Dinh (2) 78 75 153

T25 Brooke Ferrell (3) 75 80 155

T25 Alexis Nelson (5) 76 79 155

T33 Aaren Ziegler (4) 81 75 156
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 Campbell 311 303 614
T8 Kaylin Yost (1) 76 75 151

T19 Lisbeth Brooks (2) 76 77 153

T25 Alexandra Prazak (4) 79 76 155

T25 Louise Lattore (5) 80 75 155

T54 Tahnia Ravnjak (3) 80 80 160

7 Iowa 304 312 616
T12 Briana Midkiff (5) 78 74 152

T23 Shelby Phillips (3) 75 79 154

T25 Jessie Sindlinger (2) 74 81 155

T33 Nicole Rae (1) 77 79 156

T60 Karly Grouwinkel (4) 81 80 161

8 Middle Tennessee 313 307 620
T12 Emily Miller (5) 79 73 152

T25 Samantha Gotcher (4) 79 76 155

T33 Emily Williams (3) 78 78 156

T39 Allie Knight (2) 77 80 157

T54 Avery George (1) 80 80 160

9 Kansas State 310 311 621
T6 Gianna Misenhelter (2) 73 77 150

T12 Scotland Preston (5) 78 74 152

T44 Carly Ragains (1) 78 80 158

64 Olivia Eliasson (4) 81 82 163

T65 Katherine G. Coursol (3) 85 80 165

10 Chattanooga 320 307 627
T25 Jordan Britt (1) 77 78 155

T39 Emily McLennan (2) 84 73 157

T44 Agathe Sauzon (3) 81 77 158

T62 Isabella Loza (4) 83 79 162

T67 Porsche Campbell (5) 79 87 166

11 South Florida 319 316 635
T33 Erin Selfridge (4) 75 81 156

T44 Nicole Autrique (1) 80 78 158

T54 Ashely Burke (3) 84 76 160

T67 Anna Hancock (2) 85 81 166

T67 Michelle Pilo (5) 80 86 166
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

12 Michigan 322 318 640
T49 Alyssa Shimel (4) 79 80 159

T54 Lauren Grogan (1) 81 79 160

T54 Catherine Peters (3) 82 78 160

T60 Grace Choi (2) 80 81 161

T67 Yugene Lee (5) 84 82 166
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T23 Mette Kryger (Chattanooga) 75 79 154

T33 Erin Ahern (Illinois) 77 79 156

T39 Claudia Lim (Ohio State) 77 80 157

T39 Gabby DiMarco (Kansas) 79 78 157

T44 Brooke Bellomy (Campbell ) 79 79 158

T44 Lauren English (Iowa) 79 79 158

T49 Jacqueline Calamaro (Illinois) 78 81 159

T49 Michelle Woods (Kansas) 82 77 159

T49 Maddie Denton (Middle Tennessee) 82 77 159

T62 Michelle Cheung (Wisconsin) 81 81 162

T65 Amy Ihm (Iowa) 85 80 165

T67 Alicia Weber (Michigan) 86 80 166

73 Allison Lindley (Iowa) 85 93 178
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Potee Kansas 2.88 -1 
A. George MTSU 2.88 -1 
S. Miller Illinois 2.88 -1 
E. Selfridge USF 2.88 -1 
M. Levonowich Kansas 2.88 -1 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 2.88 -1 
S. Gotcher MTSU 3.00 E 
B. Ferrell Wisconsin 3.00 E 
A. Lindley Iowa 3.00 E 
E. Williams MTSU 3.00 E 
J. Nyqvist GRU Aug. 3.00 E 
P. Campbell UTC 3.00 E 
T. Ravnjak Campbell 3.00 E 
J. Chanpalangsri Ohio St 3.00 E 
A. Knight MTSU 3.13 +1 
L. Brooks Campbell 3.13 +1 
S. Phillips Iowa 3.13 +1 
E. Miller MTSU 3.13 +1 
A. Harper Ohio St 3.13 +1 
S. Postillion Illinois 3.13 +1 
G. DiMarco Kansas 3.13 +1 
K. Yoo Wisconsin 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 3.95 -1 
J. Sindlinger Iowa 4.00 E 
K. Yost Campbell 4.00 E 
G. Misenhelter Kansas St. 4.05 +1 
M. Kryger UTC 4.05 +1 
S. Miller Illinois 4.05 +1 
J. Nyqvist GRU Aug. 4.10 +2 
B. Midkiff Iowa 4.10 +2 
S. Preston Kansas St. 4.10 +2 
P. Sakdee Kansas 4.15 +3 
C. Kennedy GRU Aug. 4.15 +3 
J. Britt UTC 4.20 +4 
K. Yoo Wisconsin 4.20 +4 
E. Miller MTSU 4.20 +4 
A. Harper Ohio St 4.20 +4 
T. Boonraksasat Kansas 4.20 +4 
J. Haigwood GRU Aug. 4.20 +4 
M. Levonowich Kansas 4.20 +4 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 4.25 +5 
B. Ferrell Wisconsin 4.25 +5 
L. Lattore Campbell 4.25 +5 
S. Postillion Illinois 4.25 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Haigwood GRU Aug. 4.75 -2 
A. Knight MTSU 4.88 -1 
N. Rae Iowa 4.88 -1 
A. Shimel Michigan 5.00 E 
C. Kennedy GRU Aug. 5.00 E 
E. Schuldt Illinois 5.00 E 
I. Domela Ohio St 5.00 E 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 5.00 E 
S. Miller Illinois 5.00 E 
A. Burke USF 5.13 +1 
I. Loza UTC 5.13 +1 
S. Phillips Iowa 5.13 +1 
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 5.13 +1 
K. Pogacar Ohio St 5.13 +1 
J. Nyqvist GRU Aug. 5.13 +1 
E. Joers Illinois 5.13 +1 
T. Boonraksasat Kansas 5.13 +1 
M. Woods Kansas 5.13 +1 
K. Dinh Wisconsin 5.13 +1 
G. Misenhelter Kansas St. 5.13 +1 
J. Chanpalangsri Ohio St 5.13 +1 
S. Postillion Illinois 5.13 +1 

Eagles 
L. Grogan Michigan 1
S. Preston Kansas St. 1
E. Joers Illinois 1

Birdies 
S. Miller Illinois 8
E. Selfridge USF 6
J. Nyqvist GRU Aug. 6
M. Kryger UTC 6
S. Phillips Iowa 5
S. Postillion Illinois 5
L. Brooks Campbell 5
E. Schuldt Illinois 5
J. Haigwood GRU Aug. 5
E. Williams MTSU 5
M. Denton MTSU 4
A. Weber Michigan 4
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 4
S. Gotcher MTSU 4
T. Boonraksasat Kansas 4
K. Yoo Wisconsin 4
C. Kennedy GRU Aug. 4
K. Yost Campbell 4
G. Misenhelter Kansas St. 4
B. Bellomy Campbell 4
M. Mayer Illinois 3
A. Ziegler Wisconsin 3

Pars 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 27
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 26
E. Miller MTSU 26
J. Britt UTC 25
B. Midkiff Iowa 25
K. Pogacar Ohio St 25
J. Haigwood GRU Aug. 24
P. Sakdee Kansas 24
K. Yoo Wisconsin 24
G. DiMarco Kansas 24
C. Lim Ohio St 24
M. Potee Kansas 23
J. Chanpalangsri Ohio St 23
K. Yost Campbell 23
A. Prazak Campbell 23
G. Misenhelter Kansas St. 23
T. Boonraksasat Kansas 23
B. Ferrell Wisconsin 23
S. Preston Kansas St. 23
M. Levonowich Kansas 23
A. Sauzon UTC 22
E. Yi GRU Aug. 22
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 78.67 73

2 78.11 73

 

Total Average Scores
78.39 146

 

Finkbine Golf Course - Women's: 
Round 2

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  382        1  44  18  10    

2  5  511        7  35  21  9  1 

3  4  368        4  37  28  4    

4  3  137        7  55  10  1    

5  4  350        7  46  18  2    

6  5  504        12  36  18  7    

7  4  352        3  40  25  3  2 

8  3  173     1  4  48  19  1    

9  4  327        6  51  14  1  1 

10  4  365     1  6  44  19  1  2 

11  5  530        8  26  36  3    

12  4  340        2  38  26  6  1 

13  3  160        7  42  19  5    

14  4  353        4  46  19  4    

15  5  462        5  51  15  1  1 

16  4  350        6  46  19  2    

17  3  148        6  37  27  3    

18  4  400        1  38  29  4  1 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

12  4  340  +0.53 

18  4  400  +0.53 

1  4  382  +0.51 

2  5  511  +0.51 

7  4  352  +0.47 

11  5  530  +0.47 

3  4  368  +0.44 

17  3  148  +0.37 

14  4  353  +0.32 

13  3  160  +0.30 

6  5  504  +0.27 

10  4  365  +0.26 

15  5  462  +0.25 

16  4  350  +0.23 

5  4  350  +0.21 

8  3  173  +0.21 

9  4  327  +0.18 

4  3  137  +0.07 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5010&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5010&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5010&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5010&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5010&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5010&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5010&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5010&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

1  4  382  +0.62 

2  5  511  +0.60 

11  5  530  +0.55 

17  3  148  +0.49 

14  4  353  +0.48 

15  5  462  +0.41 

3  4  368  +0.41 

16  4  350  +0.38 

13  3  160  +0.37 

5  4  350  +0.36 

7  4  352  +0.34 

8  3  173  +0.34 

18  4  400  +0.33 

10  4  365  +0.25 

12  4  340  +0.23 

6  5  504  +0.19 

4  3  137  +0.18 

9  4  327  +0.14 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

12  4  340  +0.53 

18  4  400  +0.53 

1  4  382  +0.51 

2  5  511  +0.51 

7  4  352  +0.47 

11  5  530  +0.47 

3  4  368  +0.44 

17  3  148  +0.37 

14  4  353  +0.32 

13  3  160  +0.30 

6  5  504  +0.27 

10  4  365  +0.26 

15  5  462  +0.25 

16  4  350  +0.23 

5  4  350  +0.21 

8  3  173  +0.21 

9  4  327  +0.18 

4  3  137  +0.07 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  382        3  80  41  22    

2  5  511        16  59  52  14  5 

3  4  368        11  70  57  8    

4  3  137        13  104  27  2    

5  4  350        11  86  46  3    

6  5  504        24  74  38  10    

7  4  352        8  81  49  6  2 

8  3  173     1  11  86  43  5    

9  4  327        12  104  26  3  1 

10  4  365     2  9  92  38  3  2 

11  5  530        11  62  61  12    

12  4  340        10  83  42  9  2 

13  3  160        13  86  34  12  1 

14  4  353        6  83  50  7    

15  5  462        11  91  35  6  3 

16  4  350        12  86  39  9    

17  3  148        13  70  51  11  1 

18  4  400        8  78  51  7  2 
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